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Tuesday 28th February 2017 
Dear Parents,  
 
Welcome back and we hope everyone enjoyed a great half-term break. 
 
Netball Success 
Our netball team has excelled again with 2 fantastic 
victories in the NEARS Netball League before half-
term. Twineham beat Handcross (11-1) and St 
Mark’s (13-0) to continue our amazing 100% record 
in the league. We are grateful to Mrs Birkby, Mrs 
Nugent-Harvey and Mr Corrie for giving their time 
to provide great coaching every week. The children 
have represented the school brilliantly, showing fine 
qualities such as teamwork and sporting behaviour 
alongside their superb netball skills. We are very 
proud of everyone involved and look forward to our 
remaining fixtures and the forthcoming tournament.    
 
 

 
World Book Day 20: Thursday 2nd March 2017 
A reminder that pupils are invited to dress as a character 
from a book of their choice to celebrate World Book Day 
this Thursday. We will enjoy a range of activities inspired 
by books on this special global celebration of reading! 

Every pupil will receive a £1 book token which can be used for a £1 discount in book shops or exchanged 
for a FREE World Book Day book – you can visit http://www.worldbookday.com/books/ to see this year’s 
books on offer. 
 
Sports Day 2017 
We have set a date of Friday 16th June for our annual sports day. We are planning an afternoon that 
combines an inclusive and enjoyable atmosphere with some exciting competitive opportunities. We have a 
reserve date of Friday 23rd June in the event of bad weather on the 16th.  
 

http://www.worldbookday.com/books/


West Sussex County Council 

INSET Dates in Summer Term 
We have five INSET days each year. These days provide important training and school development 
opportunities for the staff team. The two remaining dates are Monday 12th June and Friday 14th July. 
These dates were sent out previously but we appreciate a reminder is always helpful.  
 
Diary Dates (new dates highlighted) 

 Wednesday 1st March: Storyteller Workshops (KS1 and KS2) 

 Thursday 2nd March: World Book Day 

 Monday 13th March: Movie Week 

 Monday 13th March: Scholastics Book Fair after school all week 

 Friday 24th March: Red Nose Day (non-uniform and Bake Sale) 

 Tuesday 28th March 5:30pm – 7:30pm: Parent Consultations 

 Wednesday 29th March 1:10pm – 1:30pm: Guitar Concert in hall 

 Thursday 30th March 2pm – 5pm: Parent Consultations 

 Monday 10th April: Easter holidays begin 

 Sunday 23rd April: FOTS Trot Family Fun Run 

 Monday 24th April: pupils return to school for Summer Term (1st half) 

 Monday 1st May: bank holiday 

 Monday 8th May: SATS Week (Year 6 national tests in maths, reading and grammar, punctuation 

and spelling). 

 Monday 29th May: half-term break 

 Monday 5th June: Pupils return to school for Summer Term (2nd half) 

 Monday 12th June: INSET Day - school closed for pupils 

 Friday 16th June: Sports Day (afternoon) 

 Friday 23rd June: Sports Day (reserve date) 

 Friday 14th July: INSET Day - school closed for pupils 

 Tuesday 25th July: Last day of term 

 

 

Yours sincerely, 

Scott Reece  


